TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Stylesheet Version v1.2

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM380009

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST
SEQUENCE:	2

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
U.S. BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION		03/15/2016	commercial bank:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CAVANAUGHS HOSPITALITY CORPORATION	
Street Address:	201 W. North River Drive	
City:	Spokane	
State/Country:	WASHINGTON	
Postal Code:	99201	
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	75378921	CAVANAUGHS
Registration Number:	1896423	G&B

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3036293450

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (303) 629-3400

Email: broms.maria@dorsey.com Dorsey & Whitney LLP **Correspondent Name:**

1400 Wewatta Street, Suite 400 Address Line 1:

Address Line 2: IP Department

Address Line 4: Denver, COLORADO 80202-5549

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	M255773
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Maria Broms
SIGNATURE:	/MB 10216/
DATE SIGNED:	04/08/2016

Total Attachments: 1

source=Release from U.S. BANK to CAVANAUGHS HOPITALITY CORPORATION re CAVANAUGHS and

TRADEMARK REEL: 005768 FRAME: 0514 G&B#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005768 FRAME: 0515 RECORDING REQUESTED BY; REJECTIONS TO BE RETURNED TO: U.S. Bank Lending & Foreign Exchange Services P.O. Box 5308 Portland, OR 97228

Please return recorded document to:

CAVANAUGHS HOSPITALITY CORPORATION 201 W. NORTH RIVER DRIVE SPOKANE WA, 99201

RELEASE OF SECURITY AGREEMENT

Prepared by: Stephani Mongelli File #

Ctr #RT# 310751

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS: THAT U.S. BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, hereby certifies and declares that a Security Agreement dated May 5, 1998, made and executed by CAVANAUGHS HOSPITALITY CORPORATION whose address is 201 W. NORTH RIVER DRIVE, SPOKANE WA, 99201, Assignor, to U.S. Bank National Association, whose address is 800 Nicollett Mall, Minneapolis, MN 55402, Assignee, and recorded on the 19th day of May, 1998, as document number 100715697, Reel 1726, Frame 0907, of the mortgage records of Spokane County, Washington, is hereby released and discharged.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, U.S. BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION has hereunto set its name, by its proper officer thereunto duly authorized, this 15th day of March, 2016.

On this 15th day of March, 2016 before me, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for the STATE OF Oregon duly commissioned and sworn, personally appeared Donald R. Query to me known to be the Assistant Commercial Officer of the corporation that executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged the said instrument to be the free and voluntary act and deed of said corporation for the uses and purposes therein mentioned, and on oath states that he is authorized to execute the said instrument. WITNESS my hand and official seal hereto affixed the day and year above written.

BY: (Liggy & Glink.

My Commission Expires: May 20, 2018

PEGGY EILEEN KLINK NOTARY PUBLIC - OREGON COMMISSION NO. 928079 MY COMMISSION EXPIRES MAY 20, 2018

OFFICIAL STAMP

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005768 FRAME: 0516

RECORDED: 04/08/2016